COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter Of:

An Examination Of The Application Of The Fuel)	
Adjustment Clause Of Kentucky Power Company)	Case No. 2019-00226
From November 1, 2018 Through April 30, 2019)	

Proof of Publication of Notice of Hearing

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(2) and the Commission's August 12, 2019 order, Kentucky Power Company files with the Public Service of Kentucky the October 3, 2019 affidavit of Rachel McCarty, Advertising Assistant, Kentucky Press Service, Inc., and accompanying newspaper "tear sheets," verifying the contents of the required notice of hearing, that the notice was published, and the dates of publication.

The Booneville Sentinel is the paper of record for Owsley County, Kentucky. It publishes weekly on Wednesdays. Kentucky Power Company submitted its notice to the Kentucky Press Service, Inc. in time for the notice of the then scheduled October 15, 2019 hearing to be published by the Booneville Sentinel on September 25, 2019 or October 2, 2019.

The Booneville Sentinel failed to publish the notice as scheduled. Kentucky Power is informed the notice will be published in the October 9, 2019 edition of the Booneville Sentinel.

Kentucky Power will supplement the record with proof of publication by the Booneville Sentinel of the notice when received.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER **COMPANY**

NOTARIZED PROOF OF PUBLICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF	- 1 An /	lli	n

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county and state, this _322 day of
October, 2019, came DACHET M=CANT,
personally known to me, who, being duly sworn, states as follows: that she is the Advertising
Assistant of the Kentucky Press Service, Inc.; that she has personal knowledge of the contents of
this Affidavit; that the newspapers shown on Attachment No. 1 to this Affidavit published the
Public Notice, on the dates shown thereon at the request of Kentucky Press Service, Inc. for
Kentucky Power Company; that the form and content of the Notice submitted for publication to
each paper is shown in Attachment No. 2 to this Affidavit; and that the Kentucky Press Service,
Inc. has presented to Kentucky Power Company proof of these publications in the form of "tear
sheets" for retention in its files. Signature Signature

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-18-20

Ql. # 57,3384

(SEAL)

KENTUCKY PRESS SERVICE

101 Consumer Lane (502) 223-8821

Frankfort, KY 40601 FAX (502) 875-2624

Rachel McCarty Advertising Dept.

List of newspapers running the Notice to Kentucky Power Company Customers. Attached tearsheets provide proof of publication:

Ashland Daily Independent -- 9-26 Booneville Sentinel -- 9-25

Grayson Journal -- 9-25

Greenup News -- 9-26

Hazard Herald -- 9-26

Hindman Troublesome Creek Times -- 9-26

Hyden Leslie Co. News -- 9-26

Inez Mt. Citizen -- 9-25

Jackson Times Voice -- 9-25

Louisa Big Sandy News -- 9-25

Manchester Enterprise -- 9-25

Morehead News -- 9-25

Paintsville Herald -- 9-25

Pikeville Appalachian News -- 9-26

Prestonsburg Floyd Co. Chronicle & Times -- 9-25

Salyersville Independent -- 9-26

Sandy Hook Elliott Co. News -- 9-27

Vanceburg Lewis Herald-- 10-1

West Liberty Licking Valley -- 9-26

Whitesburg Mt. Eagle -- 925

Notice Of Public Hearing

A public hearing will be conducted by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, on October 15, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time for the purpose of examining Kentucky Power Company and its witnesses in Case No. 2019-00226 on the application of Kentucky Power Company's Fuel Adjustment Clause from November 1, 2018 through April 30, 2019.

This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.